respected  Tahsildar has handed over physical possession of the below mentioned mortgaged 

assets/properties to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited, i.e., Secured Creditor, which will be sold on “AS IS 

WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS” AND “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 27th November 2025 for 

recovery of  Rs. 3,70,18,290/-(Rupee Three Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety only) 

being the amount due as on 31st May 2025 as per the physical Possession Notice dated 11th July 2025  issued 

by Axis Bank Ltd. along with further interest thereon at contractual rate of interest till the date of payment, 

incidental expenses, other charges, costs etc.

[...]

26-26A-26B admeasuring about 923.07 sq. ft. = 

85.75 sq. mtrs. carpet, 

totally admeasuring about 4626.11 sq. ft. = 429.76 sq. mtrs. 

carpet in the building named as “Kunal Plaza” constructed 

at S. No. 244/A/1 (part), now bearing at CTS No. 4536, 

Chinchwad, Pune 

Rs. 

4,75,00,000/- 

(Rupees 

Four Crore 

Seventy Five 

Lakh only) 

Rs. 

47,50,000/- 

(Rupees 

Forty 

Seven 

Lakh Fifty 

Thousand 

only) 

11th July 

2025   

http://www.axisbank.com/
mailto:santosh.nangare@axisbank.com
mailto:mateen.shaikh@axisbank.com
http://www.axisbank.com/
mailto:payal.kapila@axisbank.com

The online bids shall be submitted as per schedule given below:-

[...]

Axis Bank Ltd., Corporate Office, Structured Assets Group, 

7th Floor, “Axis House”, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, 

Mumbai - 400 025 

12th November 2025 

Details: 

1. Name of the Borrower MPTA Education Ltd 

2. Outstanding Amount as per Demand 

Notice 

Rs. 3,70,18,290/-(Rupee Three Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighteen 

Thousand Two Hundred Ninety only) being the amount due as on 

31st May 2025 

3. Possession of the scheduled properties 

taken on 

Physical possession of the properties mentioned below are taken 

on the dates mentioned below against each property 

The above physical possession has been taken on a Sec.

[...]

= 85.75 sq. mtrs. carpet, 

totally admeasuring about 4626.11 sq. ft. = 

429.76 sq. mtrs. carpet in the building 

named as “Kunal Plaza” constructed at S. 

No. 244/A/1 (part), now bearing at CTS No. 

4536, Chinchwad, Pune 

11th July 

2025   

Rs. 

4,75,00,000/- 

(Rupees 

Four Crore 

Seventy Five 

Lakh only) 

Rs. 47,50,000/- 

(Rupees Forty 

Seven Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) 

Rs.1,00,000/-  & in 

such Multiples 

5. Contact person for sale related queries Mrs. Santosh Nangare: santosh.nangare@axisbank.com and/or 

Mr. Mateen shaikh: mateen.shaikh@axisbank.com 

6. Inspection of the property 21st November 2025 only with prior appointment.